TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION



4th Floor, SIDCO Corporate Office Building,

Thiru-vi-ka Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai 600 032.

Phone Nos.: 044-2953 5806, 044-2953 5816 Fax: 044-2953 5893

email: tnerc@nic.in Website: www.tnerc.gov.in

PUBLIC NOTICE Dated 05.08.2022

Public Hearing on the Tariff Petition filed by
Tamil Nadu Generation and Distribution Corporation Limited (TANGEDCO),
Tamil Nadu Transmission Corporation Limited (TANTRANSCO) and
State Load Despatch Centre (SLDC)

- 1. The Tamil Nadu Generation and Distribution Corporation Limited (TANGEDCO) has filed a Petition for Final True-Up for FY 2016-17 to FY 2020-21, Annual Performance Review for FY 2021-22 and Determination of Aggregate Revenue Requirement for the period from FY 2022-23 to FY 2026-27 and Tariff determination for the MYT control period from FY 2022-23 to FY 2026-27 filed by TANGEDCO which has been admitted in T.P. No.1 of 2022 on 19.07.2022 by the Commission.
- 2. The Tamil Nadu Transmission Corporation Limited (TANTRANSCO) has also filed a Petition for the Approval of True Up for the FY 2016-17 to FY 2019-20 and Provisional True up for the FY 2020-21 and Annual Performance Review for the FY 2021-22 and Aggregate Revenue Requirement for the period from FY 2022-23 to FY 2026-27 along with Determination of Transmission Tariff and other related charges for the MYT control period from FY 2022-23 to FY 2026-27 filed by TANTRANSCO which has been admitted in T.P. No.2 of 2022 on 19.07.2022 by the Commission.
- 3. The State Load Despatch Centre (SLDC) has also filed an Additional Affidavit for Approval of True Up for the FY 2017-18 to FY 2019-20 and Provisional True Up for the FY 2020-21 and Annual Performance Review for the FY 2021-22 and Aggregate Revenue Requirement for the period from FY 2022-23 to FY 2026-27 and Determination of SLDC Charges for the MYT control period from FY 2022-23 to FY 2026-27 filed by SLDC which has been admitted in T.P. No.1 of 2020 on 19.07.2022 by the Commission.
- 4. The Tamil Nadu Generation and Distribution Corporation Limited (TANGEDCO) has also filed a Petition for Determination of Miscellaneous Charges (Non-Tariff) with effect from 01.09.2022 for the year 2022-23 to 2026-27 filed by TANGEDCO which has been admitted in M.P. No.36 of 2022 on 19.07.2022 by the Commission.

- 5. In its Daily Order dated 19.07.2022, the Commission has ordered that copies of the Tariff Petition shall be hosted in the websites of TANGEDCO and the Commission. Further, Thirty days time was allowed for all the stakeholders for offering comments on the proposal. All comments along with reply shall be sent to the Commission on or before 22nd August 2022 by TANGEDCO / TANTRANSCO / SLDC
- 6. Accordingly, the copies of the filings were hosted in the website of TANGEDCO www.tangedco.gov.in website of TANTRANSCO www.tantransco.gov.in website of SLDC www.tnebldc.org and website of the Commission, www.tnerc.gov.in
- 7. In continuation of the above, the Commission hereby announces the programme of Public Hearing as per the schedule below. Those who are interested may make it convenient to appear before the Commission on the following dates at the nearest venue and present their case. Those who register their names at the respective venues between 9.00 A.M. to 10.30 A.M. of the hearing dates would be allowed to present their case.

Date and Day	Place	Venue	Time
16 th August 2022	Coimbatore	S.N.R. College Auditorium,	From
(Tuesday)		Nava India Bus Stop,	10.00 AM
		Avinashi Road,	
		Coimbatore 641 006.	
18 th August 2022	Madurai	Lakshmi Sundaram Hall,	From
(Thursday)		Thallakulam,	10.00 AM
		Madurai 625 002.	
22 nd August 2022	Chennai	Kalaivanar Arangam,	From
(Monday)		Chennai 600 005.	10.00 AM

Secretary
Tamil Nadu Electricity Regulatory Commission